6/1/04 06-03-2004	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	
Royal Skateboard Truck Company, Inc.  a California corporation  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Girl Skateboard Company, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: 22500 S. Vermont Ave.  City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90502
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State California  Other  If assignce is not domidled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,525,429
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Michael G. Herman. Esq.</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1901 Ave. of the Stars Suite 2700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Atigeles State: CA zip: 90067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Megan Baltimore  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and document;  ECORPER 00000010 2525429  MMN documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

700136877

TRADEMARK REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0078

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark: ROYAL SKATEBOARD TRUCK COMPANY.

Registration No.: 2,525,429

Date of Registration: January 1, 2002

Class No.: 18, 25 and 28

ASSIGNOR:

Royal Skateboard Truck Company, Inc.,

a California corporation 22500 S. Vermont Avenue Torrance, California 90502

ASSIGNEE:

Girl Skateboard Company, Inc.,

a California corporation 22500 S. Vermont Avenue Torrance, California 90502

Assignor is, and has been the owner of the above trademark since January 1, 2002.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

> Royal Skateboard Truck Company, Inc., a California corporation.

By:

Megan Baltimore, Corporate Secretary

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On May 20 Declerore me, TUHO 4- FUND Notary Public, personally appeared MEGAN BALTIMORE. \_\_\_\_, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JULIO A. FUNES Commission # 1522619 Notary Public - Thirtierns Los Angeles Coulty My Comm. Expires Oot 26, 2008

Notary Public in and for said County and State

TRADEMAR

REEL: 002988 FRAME:

RECORDED: 06/01/2004